LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM PROCESSING FORM

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION:	April 2, 2013	
2. AGENDA ITEM: Appointments Contracts/agreements/leases Grants Proclamations Public Hearings/Rules Resolutions Other:	Bids/Purchases Claims Land Use: Variances/Board App/Plats & Regs Reports & Public Petitions	
3. DEPARTMENT: <u>SHERIFF</u>		
4.APPLICANT: LEXIS NEXIS	Jonewal of Contract	
AGENT: SGT. ROBERT CHARLEY		
CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR LE THE LARAMIE COUNTY DETENTION CENTER		
Amount \$ 17,184	From 3 Years (4/1/13-3/31/16)	
6. DOCUMENTATION:	Originals(1) and (4) four copies	
Clerks Use of Cl	Only: Signatures Co Attny Assist Co Attny Grants Manager	
Action Postponed/Tabled	Outside Agency	

RECEIVED AND APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY BY THE LARAMIE COUNTY ATTORNEY



RENEW YOUR LEXISNEXIS® PRISON SOLUTION ORDER NOW BY SIGNING THIS LETTER AGREEMENT

Thank you for using LexisNexis as your provider of legal research materials for correctional facilities. We are dedicated to giving you efficient and cost-effective solutions, including the *Shepard's*® Citations Service.

Currently you are using the LexisNexis services pursuant to the Prison Solution Order (the "Order") that allows you to use selected information relevant to your needs in exchange for a fixed monthly commitment. The Order offers you access to comprehensive content and ease-of-use. However, your LexisNexis service under this Order will expire soon.

By signing below, you may extend the term for the following period at the monthly commitment rate indicated below:

Customer Name:	LARAMIE COUNTY SHERIFF'S	Account Number:	1200003473
	DEPARTMENT		

Extension Period				Monthly Commitment	
Beginning	04/01/2013	to	03/31/2014	\$	459
Beginning	04/01/2014	to	03/31/2015	\$	477
Beginning	04/01/2015	to	03/31/2016	\$	496

Customer hereby certifies that they havenumber	of terminals

This letter agreement shall also serve as your acceptance of the new General Terms & Conditions for Use of the Online Services effective September 1, 2010 set forth at www.lexisnexis.com/terms/general.

These changes will be effective on 04/01/2013. Except as expressly stated above, all other terms of the Order will remain unchanged and unaffected by this letter agreement.

If you have any questions about your new rate or would like to see a comparison of other pricing options, please contact me, your account representative, at:

Veronica Vrancuta Account Manager-West Region 916-380-8729 866-960-4348 veronica.vrancuta@lexisnexis.com

If you agree with the new monthly commitment and extended term, then please print this message, provide the information requested for the total number of terminals/licenses/locations then sign and date. Upon completion, return the signed letter agreement to me at the fax number listed above. In order for these changes to be effective on the date listed above, please sign and return this letter agreement no later than the 1st of April.

If you do not respond to this letter, please be advised that the Order will expire at the end of the current commitment period and you will no longer receive updated materials.

Customer Name:	LARAMIE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Authorized Signature:	
Print Name:	AS AS
Title:	APPROVED THE NEY
Date:	THEO AND ONLY ATTOM
Lexis Nexis 1 on lead	Elsevier, Inc. RECENED AND APPROVED AS RECENED AND APPROVED AS RECENED AND APPROVED AS LARAMIE COUNTY ATTORNEY
G3 1C&	3/25/2013
ND: SLGovt-Ltr-ContractRenewal-F	PrisonSolutionsOrder-Sept2010 ID# 4815-6870-5543